financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2012 and the audited financial statements for the year ended 31
December 2012 for Reach Subsea AS.

The financial statements for Reach Subsea AS have been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standards Generally
Accepted in Norway (“NGAAP”) as discussed in Section 13.8 “Source of audited historical information and description
of footnotes” below. The financial statements for the Company have been prepared in accordance with IFRS.

Reach Subsea ASA – Prospectus

73

13.5 Unaudited pro forma financial information

13.5.1 Unaudited pro forma income statement information for the year ended 31December 2012

The table below sets out the unaudited pro forma income statement information for the year ended 31 December
2012, as if the Combination had taken place at 1 January 2012.

Reach Subsea
ASA

(Issuer)
IFRS

NOK thousands
(audited) 2

Reach Subsea
AS

(Acquirer )
NGAAP

NOK thousands
(audited) 1

Basis for Pro
Forma Financial

Information
NOK thousands

(unaudited)

Pro forma
Adjustments for

the
Combination

NOK thousands
(unaudited)

Pro Forma
NOK

thousands
(unaudited)

Note

Operating income, in total 7,723 3,590 11,313 0 11,313
Operating costs, in total (24,077) (5,988) (30,065) 0 (30,065)

Operating result before
depreciation (EBITDA)

(16,354) (2,398) (18,752) 0 (18,752)

Operating result (EBIT) (17,547) (2,398) (19,945) 0 (19,945)

Financial items in total (16,238) 104 (16,134) (2,611) (18,745) 1)

Profit (loss) before tax (33,785) (2,295) (36,080) (2,611) (38,691) 1)

Profit (loss) from continued
operations

(33,785) (2,295) (36,080) (2,611) (38,691) 1)

Profit (loss) from discontinued
operations

(252,309) 0 (252,309) 0 (252,309)

Profit on sale of discontinued
operations

6,186 0 6,186 0 6,186

Profit (loss) for the period (279,908) (2,295) (282,203) (2,611) (284,814) 1)

1. No differences have been identified between the audited NGAAP numbers and IFRS for purposes of the pro forma information.

Reference is made to Section 13.8 “Source of audited historical financial information and description of footnotes below for further
details.

2. Reach Subsea ASA has been acquired by Reach Subsea AS. After the acquisition the Company divested substantially all of its former
business related to logistics operations within the reefer market, therefore the operations of Reach Subsea ASA has been
discontinued, see Section 8.3 “The Divestment” above for further details.